Legal Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Taos, New Mexico calls for Proposals for Waste Water Services On-Call Professional Engineering Services.

RFP # 23-24-07

Effective February 13, 2024 interested parties may secure a copy of the requests for proposals, including all specifications and any updates from:

Bailey Andrea, Chief Procurement Officer Town of Taos bandrea@taosnm.gov (575) 751 – 2025

Please visit the Town of Taos Vendor Portal https://taosnm.cobblestone.software/gateway/ for a copy of requests for proposal or with any questions pertaining to the request for proposal.

Proposals must be received no later than Thursday March 7, 2024 2:00 PM Local Time.

As per NMSA 1978, Sections 13-1-131 and 13-1-132, the Town of Taos reserves the right to cancel this procurement or reject any/all bid proposals if it is in the best interest of the Town to do so, and to waive all technical irregularities not involving price, time or changes in work.

By Order of the Governing Body

Town of Taos

Bailey Andrea Chief Procurement Officer (575) 751 - 2025